
16.11.2025 Toruń

L.p nr lic. Nazwisko Imię Klub ur. II

1. 2354 Dudzicz Adam UKS Top Solec Kuj. 1 90 awans do II Grand Prix

2. 1212 Kęsik Gracjan KS Nowa Era Toruń 6 85

3. 834 Woskowicz Marcin KSTS Pogoń Mogilno 94 81

4. 7967 Ufnal Mateusz UKS Top Solec Kuj. 97 77

5. 236 Marciniak Damian Energa KTS Toruń 95 74

6. 1856 Rudolf Wiktor LUKS Chełmno 9 72

7. 1233 Korzus Julian KS Nowa Era Toruń 10 70

8. 957 Babiak Oliwier Energa KTS Toruń 8 68

9-12 1251 Rękas Maciej KS Nowa Era Toruń 8 62

4557 Olszewski Marcin ŻTMS Baszta Żnin 1 62

3628 Kieca Jakub LUKS Chełmno 11 62

4845 Maćkowiak Wojciech Olimpia Grudziądz 82 62

13-16 1252 Rękas Miłosz KS Nowa Era Toruń 8 53

224 Jarząbkowski Paweł KTS Maximus Broker Toruń 2 53

2354 Pochylski Patryk Gwiazda Bydgoszcz 93 53

246 Volkov Stepan Energa KTS Toruń 12 53

17-24 2005 Glica Rafał Emdek Bydgoszcz 1 40

1222 Wypij Radosław KS Nowa Era Toruń 5 40

960 Kurowski Maksymikian Energa KTS Toruń 8 40

1226 Biernat Michał KS Nowa Era Toruń 10 40

2308 Gazda Paweł Energa KTS Toruń 82 40

1241 Nowakowski Adrian KS Nowa Era Toruń 13 40

7806 Karczewski Kamil UKS OSiR Brodnica 0 40

1172 Jędrzejewski Oliwier Olimpia Grudziądz 12 40

25-32 1838 Jagodziński Mateusz LUKS Chełmno 6 25

1229 Dereszewski Michał KS Nowa Era Toruń 7 25

1207 Biernat Kamil KS Nowa Era Toruń 6 25

1218 Rękas Grzegorz KS Nowa Era Toruń 78 25

II WTK Seniorów 2025/26



1255 Skorulski Adam KS Nowa Era Toruń 8 25

229 Chojnacki Dominik Energa KTS Toruń 74 25

241 Drajem Mateusz Energa KTS Toruń 13 25

2312 Kaliski Michał Energa KTS Toruń 90 25

33-37 985 Śmigielski Mateusz Gotyk Toruń 9 7

2286 Świś Stanisław Energa KTS Toruń 12 7

10512 Nowicki Przemysław UKS Top Solec Kuj. 12 7

2279 Stasiak Filip Energa KTS Toruń 11 7

10185 Kućmierowski Tomasz Gotyk Toruń 0 7



Lp. # LO Zawodnik Rok u. Klub Rkg 1 p. EW/IMP KW/1GPP KW/2GPP P-ty

1. 3 231 KULPA Konrad 1994 Energa KTS Toruń 533 229 233 267 500

2. 6 230 KOTOWSKI Tomasz 1998 Energa KTS Toruń 424 284 140 90 424

3. 29 237 MICHNA Dawid 2005 Energa KTS Toruń 382 149 140 289

4. 40 961 SZURLEJ Kacper 2007 Energa KTS Toruń 234 149 85 85 234

5. 50 1252 RĘKAS Miłosz 2008 KS Nowa Era Toruń 209 101 108 81 209

6. 60 7967 UFNAL Mateusz 1997 LUKS Kusy Laskowice 194 120 77 197

7. 115 1212 KĘSIK Gracjan 2006 KS Nowa Era Toruń 180 83 74 81 168

8. 119 957 BABIAK Oliwier 2008 Energa KTS Toruń 165 97 62 68 165

9. 121 1254 SAWINA Maksymilian 2008 KS Nowa Era Toruń 163 86 77 163

10. 147 1856 RUDOLF Wiktor 2009 LUKS Chełmno 151 83 53 72 155

11. 152 1019 DUDZICZ Adam 2001 UKS Top Solec Kujawski 144 63 90 153

12. 157 2005 GLICA Rafał 2001 MKS Emdek Bydgoszcz 151 83 68 40 151

13. 177 236 MARCINIAK Damian 1995 Energa KTS Toruń 72 72 74 146

14. 182 1251 RĘKAS Maciej 2008 KS Nowa Era Toruń 146 83 62 62 145

15. 210 224 JARZĄBKOWSKI Paweł 2002 Maximus BS Toruń 173 83 53 136

16. 211 2354 POCHYLSKI Patryk 1993 MKS Emdek Bydgoszcz 136 83 53 53 136

17. 215 1909 MAŃKOWSKI Kamil 2004 MLKS Piast Kruszwica 135 95 40 135

18. 245 4557 OLSZEWSKI Marcin 2001 ŻTMS Baszta Żnin 62 62 62 124

19. 247 3628 KIECA Jakub 2011 LUKS Chełmno 62 62 62 124

20. 253 1838 JAGODZIŃSKI Mateusz 2006 LUKS Chełmno 136 83 40 25 123

21. 256 239 PIOTROWSKI Krzysztof 1969 Energa KTS Toruń 160 83 40 123

22. 292 2308 GAZDA Paweł 1982 Energa KTS Toruń 70 70 40 110

23. 320 1222 WYPIJ Radosław 2005 KS Nowa Era Toruń 125 65 25 40 105

24. 321 1226 BIERNAT Michał 2010 KS Nowa Era Toruń 105 65 40 40 105

25. 322 1229 DERESZEWSKI Michał 2007 KS Nowa Era Toruń 118 65 40 25 105

26. 324 842 DYKOWSKI Mateusz 1994 KSTS Pogoń Mogilno 105 105 105

27. 370 960 KUROWSKI Maksymilian 2008 Energa KTS Toruń 106 53 40 93

28. 371 1241 NOWAKOWSKI Adrian 2013 KS Nowa Era Toruń 53 53 40 93

29. 375 227 ŁUKASZEWSKI Mikołaj 2006 Maximus BS Toruń 91 91 91

30. 378 1207 BIERNAT Kamil 2006 KS Nowa Era Toruń 105 65 17 25 90

31. 379 1221 UTYLSKI Rafał 1983 KS Nowa Era Toruń 180 90 90

32. 393 1233 KORZUS Julian 2010 KS Nowa Era Toruń 17 17 70 87

SENIORZY PO II WTK/GPP



33. 395 4845 MAĆKOWIAK Wojciech 1982 ASTS Olimpia Grudziądz 25 25 62 87

34. 413 834 WOSKOWICZ Marcin 1994 KSTS Pogoń Mogilno 81 81

35. 420 7806 KARCZEWSKI Kamil 2000 UKS OSiR Brodnica 40 40 40 80

36. 481 1171 GLANERT Olaf 2012 ASTS Olimpia Grudziądz 125 65 65

37. 563 246 VOLKOV Stepan 2012 Energa KTS Toruń 53 53

38. 585 1255 SKORULSKI Adam 2008 KS Nowa Era Toruń 25 25 25 50

39. 628 1218 RĘKAS Grzegorz 1978 KS Nowa Era Toruń 70 17 25 42

40. 630 229 CHOJNACKI Dominik 1974 Energa KTS Toruń 17 17 25 42

41. 640 1172 JĘDRZEJEWSKI Oliwier 2012 ASTS Olimpia Grudziądz 40 40

42. 647 5989 SŁOMIŃSKI Błażej 1996 GLKS Cis Cekcyn 80 40 40

43. 649 4306 GOTOWALSKI Jakub 2007 IKTS Noteć Inowrocław 40 40 40

44. 675 985 ŚMIGIELSKI Mateusz 2009 KS Gotyk Toruń 17 17 18 35

45. 675 2286 ŚWIŚ Stanisław 2012 Energa KTS Toruń 17 17 18 35

46. 725 241 DRAJEM Mateusz 2013 Energa KTS Toruń 25 25

47. 725 2312 KALISKI Michał 1990 Energa KTS Toruń 25 25

48. 742 2481 FĄFARA Krzysztof 1974 KTS Złotoria 65 25 25

49. 748 2859 BABIAK Filip 2010 Energa KTS Toruń 25 25 25

50. 748 958 BOGUCKI Szymon 2013 Energa KTS Toruń 25 25 25

51. 748 1844 BOREK Kaspian 2014 LUKS Chełmno 25 25 25

52. 748 2492 SZYNKAREWICZ Krzysztof 1974 KTS Złotoria 25 25 25

53. 786 10185 KUĆMIEROWSKI Tomasz 2000 KS Gotyk Toruń 18 18

54. 786 10512 NOWICKI Przemysław 2004 UKS Top Solec Kujawski 18 18

55. 786 2279 STASIAK Filip 2011 Energa KTS Toruń 18 18

56. 820 5983 PIESIK Marek 1991 GLKS Cis Cekcyn 46 17 17

57. 821 6857 ANDRZEJEWSKI Jędrzej 2008 MLUKS Orlik Kcynia 17 17 17

58. 821 4975 BOJANOWSKI Bartosz 1999 KTS Złotoria 17 17 17

59. 821 1952 KWARDYS Karol 1986 Enigma Białe Błota 17 17 17

60. 821 3093 LIBUDZISZ Damian 1996 LZS Tajfun Śmiłowice 17 17 17

61. 821 4311 MAJEWSKI Franciszek 2009 IKTS Noteć Inowrocław 17 17 17

62. 821 1855 PANKOWSKI Jakub 2013 LUKS Chełmno 17 17 17

63. 821 1956 PIOTROWSKI Piotr 1987 Enigma Białe Błota 17 17 17

64. 821 1858 SZULC Karol 2013 LUKS Chełmno 17 17 17

65. 821 4976 WOJCIECHOWSKI Maciej 1978 KTS Złotoria 17 17 17


